PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEED THE PRINTED TO THE PARTIMENT OF THE PARTIMENT

FO' 08-04-2003 R	ECORDATION FOR	VI COVER SHE	EPTIT RECORDAN	EPARTMENT O	COMMERCE
Cot	PATENTS	ONLY		Patent and Tra	ademark Office
	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
102515077 or Patents					oy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Shiv Sharma	2. <i>24.</i> 03   2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
_	). 19	Name: Amer	rsham Biosciences UK	Ltd.	
	l İ	Internal Addre	ess: Amersham Place	e	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
		Street Address: Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire			
•	ange of Name	HP7 9NA Grea	•	<u> </u>	
			St	711	<b></b>
☐ Other		City.		:ate: ∠ıı	J:
Execution Date: March 24, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, th	e execution dat	te of the application is	March 25,	2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ı	B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
TO CONTROL ON TARREST AND AND AND FOREIGN	10704354				
04/02/2003 SMAJARRS 00000001 502590 :	10381451				
VE 10.0VE. 17.0V OII	<i>j</i>				
Addi	/ tional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·		
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Patent Department					
<del></del>		☑ Authorize	d to be charged to de	posit account	
Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue				1	
Street Address. 500 centennia Avenue	8	. Deposit accoι	unt number:		
	<del></del> !	502-590			
City: Piscataway State: NJ					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing informatio	n iş true and co	prrect and any attache	ed copy is a tru	е сору
Royal N. Ronning, Jr.	Logica	1/200	Mai	rch 25, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total number of page	s including cover sheet	, attachments, ar	nd document:		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0497** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, Shiv Sharma, hereby assign to Amersham Biosciences UK Ltd. having a place of business at Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire, HP7 9NA Great Britain and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed internationally on September 27, 2001, and assigned international patent application number PCT/GB01/04313, and related applications and patents, entitled "Measurement of Fluorescence Decay Times". this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0498

Name:

Shiv Sharma

Address:

Amersham Place, Little Chalfont

Buckinghamshire, HP7 9NA Great Britain

Executed this 24<sup>TH</sup>

day of MAKCH , 2003

H:\DEPT\Law\_Dept\P Dept\Assignments\P^\P^0040.doc

2

**PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0499**